

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10064/2012

MASHYAK GRIH.SAHAKARI SAN.MARYADIT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UMAN HABIB DHUKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 03/08/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ajay Kr. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rahul Gupta,Adv.

Mr. S. Sukumaran, Adv.

Ms. Meera Mathur ,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The learned counsel for contesting respondent Nos.1 to 3 states that he will file counter affidavit during the course of the day. Registry has to accept it till 7.8.2012.

Remaining respondents may file counter affidavit well in advance before the date of listing.

List before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

|
|
|

|
|
|

|
REGISTRAR
|

(S.G. SHAH)

|
|
|